



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

## VL440 Parts List

| <b>Item</b>  | <b>Description</b>             |
|--------------|--------------------------------|
| 04.9687.0100 | OVERLAY, INPUT PANEL VL400/700 |
| 04.9687.0150 | PRODUCT COMPLIANCE LABEL       |
| 07.5049.0001 | LANYARD, NYLON, 8-INCH LONG    |
| 10.9628.0211 | STABILIZER, PAN/TILT           |
| 10.9638.0233 | TETHER, REMOVABLE COVER        |
| 10.9663.8820 | CODE WHEEL, 120 COUNT          |
| 10.9678.0674 | BRACKET, COVER TETHER          |
| 10.9687.0102 | PLATE, END, ZOOM               |
| 10.9687.0103 | CARRIER, GROUP ONE             |
| 10.9687.0110 | PLATE, BOTTOM, ZOOM            |
| 10.9687.0111 | SHAFT, CAM FOLLOWER            |
| 10.9687.0112 | BRACKET, SUPPORT, GROUP THREE  |
| 10.9687.0134 | BRACKET, ZOOM, HOME            |
| 10.9687.0140 | RAIL, LINEAR SLIDE             |
| 10.9687.0145 | CARRIAGE, FRONT                |
| 10.9687.0146 | CARRIAGE, REAR                 |
| 10.9687.0160 | PLATE, GROUP THREE             |
| 10.9687.0175 | ROTATOR, PRISM                 |
| 10.9687.0176 | DRIVE PULLEY, O-RING           |
| 10.9687.0177 | RETAINER, FROST GLASS          |
| 10.9687.0192 | BRACKET, ZOOM MOTOR MOUNT      |
| 10.9687.0194 | STANDOFF, FLAG STOP            |
| 10.9687.0195 | BRACKET, FAN, GROUP ONE        |
| 10.9687.0202 | PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, FIXED GOBO |
| 10.9687.0229 | STANDOFF, MOTOR REAR, SENSOR   |
| 10.9687.0230 | BRACKET, SENSOR, HOMING        |
| 10.9687.0233 | SPACER, MOTOR SHAFT            |
| 10.9687.0237 | STABILIZER, FIXED GOBO         |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|                 |                                  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| 10.9687.0238    | STABILIZER, RETAINER             |
| 10.9687.0240    | LINK, IRIS CONTROL               |
| 10.9687.0250    | BRACKET, FAN, TRANSFER           |
| 10.9687.0251    | BRACKET, HINGE, TRANSFER FAN     |
| 10.9687.0406    | HOUSING, BEARING COLOR MIX SHAFT |
| 10.9687.0438    | PLATE, COLOR MIX MODULE          |
| 10.9687.0605    | PLATE, BULKHEAD, REFLECTOR       |
| 10.9687.0608.01 | FAN BRACKET, DUAL BLOWER         |
| 10.9687.0608.02 | BRACKET, DUAL BLOWER             |
| 10.9687.0615    | FILTER FOAM, HEAD COVER, FRONT   |
| 10.9687.0620    | HEAD COVER, FRONT                |
| 10.9687.0625    | HEAD COVER, REAR                 |
| 10.9687.0630    | HEAD COVER, LAMP ACCESS          |
| 10.9687.0640    | CLIP, REFLECTOR RETAINER         |
| 10.9687.0651    | PLATE, CHASSIS, FRONT            |
| 10.9687.0652    | BRACKET, SENSOR, TILT HOMING     |
| 10.9687.0654    | PLATE, CHASSIS, REAR             |
| 10.9687.0655    | BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNT, TILT       |
| 10.9687.0656    | PLATE, BEARING MOUNT, RIGHT      |
| 10.9687.0657    | PLATE, BEARING MOUNT             |
| 10.9687.0658    | PLATE, HOMING TILT               |
| 10.9687.0659    | RETAINER, TILT BEARING           |
| 10.9687.0660    | TILT STOP                        |
| 10.9687.0662    | TILT TUBE                        |
| 10.9687.0663    | STANDOFF, REFLECTOR BULKHEAD     |
| 10.9687.0664    | BRACKET, HOMING, FOCUS           |
| 10.9687.0667    | TRACK, LINEAR ROLLER             |
| 10.9687.0670    | SHAFT, FOCUS BEARING             |
| 10.9687.0671    | STANDOFF, REAR PLATE             |
| 10.9687.0681    | BRACKET, IGNITOR                 |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|              |                                |
|--------------|--------------------------------|
| 10.9687.0684 | TRACK, LINEAR ROLLER, TRACKING |
| 10.9687.0685 | BRACKET, FRONT COVER SUPPORT   |
| 10.9687.0686 | BRACKET, CONTROL BOARD         |
| 10.9687.0688 | BRACKET, DRIVE NUT, FOCUS      |
| 10.9687.0691 | PLATE, LAMP ADJUST             |
| 10.9687.0698 | STANDOFF, REAR PLATE, STEEL    |
| 10.9687.0699 | SPACER, LAMP ADJUST            |
| 10.9687.0720 | YOKE ARM COVER                 |
| 10.9687.0814 | ADAPTOR, YOKE                  |
| 10.9687.0819 | PLATE, BOTTOM, UPPER ENCLOSURE |
| 10.9687.0822 | PLATE, PAN MOTOR MOUNT         |
| 10.9687.0823 | STANDOFF, UPPER ENCLOSURE      |
| 10.9687.0824 | STANDOFF, PAN MOTOR            |
| 10.9687.0825 | CAP., BEARING, PAN             |
| 10.9687.0827 | PULLEY, PAN, 108T-GT2P         |
| 10.9687.0828 | COVER, PAN PULLEY              |
| 10.9687.0829 | WIRE TRAY                      |
| 10.9687.0836 | STANDOFF, BLOWER ASSY.         |
| 10.9687.0840 | MOUNTING BUTTON                |
| 10.9687.0841 | PAN LATCH                      |
| 10.9687.0846 | PLATE, BALLAST LOCK            |
| 10.9687.0850 | BASE COVER, DISPLAY SIDE       |
| 10.9687.0852 | BASE COVER, HANDLE SIDE        |
| 10.9687.0855 | SCREEN, INLET / EXHAUST        |
| 10.9687.0860 | TEFLON SPACER, PAN LOCK        |
| 10.9687.0861 | LATCH SPRING, PAN LOCK         |
| 10.9687.1102 | AIR DEFLECTOR, SVL             |
| 10.9687.1107 | CARRIER, GROUP TWO             |
| 10.9687.1135 | TAB, HOMING, ZOOM              |
| 10.9687.1179 | SHAFT, BEARING, PRISM ROTATE   |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|                 |   |
|-----------------|---|
| 10.9687.1201    | PLATE, GOBO MODULE                        |
| 10.9687.1406    | HOUSING, BEARING, COLOR MIX SHAFT, DUAL   |
| 10.9687.1407    | SHAFT, COLOR MIX, 1                       |
| 10.9687.1408    | SHAFT, COLOR MIX, 2                       |
| 10.9687.1437    | PLATE, MOTOR STROBE                       |
| 10.9687.1439    | PLATE, MOTOR, DIMMER STROBE               |
| 10.9687.1611    | INSULATION BLANKET, HOT BOX               |
| 10.9687.1613    | FAN BRACKET, INSULATOR                    |
| 10.9687.1614    | BLOCKING PLATE, FAN LAMP COOLING          |
| 10.9687.1615    | AIR DIVERTER, SINGLE BLOWER, LAMP COOLING |
| 10.9687.1617    | BRACKET, CABLE MANAGEMENT                 |
| 10.9687.1632    | BRACKET, DUAL BLOWER, GOBO COOLING        |
| 10.9687.1655    | TIMING PULLEY, 18 GROVE, GT2, 6 MM BELT   |
| 10.9687.1659    | RETAINER, TILT BEARING, SMOOTH            |
| 10.9687.1661    | STANDOFF, POSITION, GOBO MODULE           |
| 10.9687.1665    | BLOCK, LINEAR ROLLER                      |
| 10.9687.1670    | SHAFT, FOCUS BEARING                      |
| 10.9687.1670    | SHAFT, FOCUS BEARING                      |
| 10.9687.1672.04 | REAR PLATE, VL440                         |
| 10.9687.1691    | AIR DUCT, LAMP BASE PINCH                 |
| 10.9687.1811    | STABILIZER, 50 MM DIA                     |
| 10.9687.1820    | PLATE, TOP UPPER ENCLOSURE                |
| 10.9687.1825    | CAP, BEARING, PAN, INSIDE                 |
| 10.9687.2616    | BRACKET, CABLE MANAGEMENT                 |
| 10.9687.2653    | RETAINER, FILTER FOAM, HEAD COVER         |
| 21.6004.4009    | ASSY, ROTATING GOBO, TRIANGLE             |
| 21.6004.4011    | ASSY, ROTATING GOBO, VERTICAL SLOT        |
| 21.6004.4322    | ASSY, ROTATING GOBO, PINWHEEL 2           |
| 21.6004.6008    | ASSY, ROTATING GOBO, TRI CONE, W/ MAGNET  |
| 21.6004.7018    | ASSY, ROTATING GOBO, SHOCK BREAKUP        |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|              |   |
|--------------|---|
| 21.6004.7029 | ASSY, ROTATING GOBO, ALPHA RAYS                     |
| 21.9687.0010 | ASSY, SVL, GENERIC LUMINAIRE                        |
| 21.9687.0106 | ASSY, CARRIER, FRONT                                |
| 21.9687.0111 | ASSY, CARRIER, REAR                                 |
| 21.9687.0151 | ASSY, PRISM   |
| 21.9687.0152 | ASSY, FROST   |
| 21.9687.0160 | ASSY, ZOOM  |
| 21.9687.0180 | ASSY, LINEAR SLIDE, ZOOM                            |
| 21.9687.0256 | WEDGE FIXED COLOR WHEEL                             |
| 21.9687.0257 | ROTATING GOBO WHEEL                                 |
| 21.9687.0258 | FIXED GOBO WHEEL                                    |
| 21.9687.0301 | ASSY, GOBO MODULE                                   |
| 21.9687.0407 | FILTER ASSY, CTO                                    |
| 21.9687.0431 | FILTER ASSY, RED                                    |
| 21.9687.0433 | FILTER ASSY, MAGENTA                                |
| 21.9687.0434 | FILTER ASSY, KELLY GREEN                            |
| 21.9687.0435 | FILTER ASSY, CONGO BLUE                             |
| 21.9687.0436 | FILTER ASSY, BLUE                                   |
| 21.9687.0439 | FILTER ASSY, DARK ORANGE                            |
| 21.9687.0441 | FILTER ASSY, FLESH PINK                             |
| 21.9687.0511 | ASSY, CYMD MODULE                                   |
| 21.9687.0620 | ASSY, HEAD COVER, FRONT                             |
| 21.9687.0625 | ASSY, HEAD COVER, REAR                              |
| 21.9687.0630 | ASSY, LAMP COVER                                    |
| 21.9687.0632 | ASSY, TILT BEARING, LEFT                            |
| 21.9687.0634 | ASSY, ROLLER, LINEAR                                |
| 21.9687.0650 | ASSY, HEAD FRAME                                    |
| 21.9687.0652 | ASSY, LAMP HOUSING                                  |
| 21.9687.0654 | ASSY, BRACKET, UV/IR FILTER                         |
| 21.9687.0655 | PULLEY, PINION (INCLUDES ENCODER WHEEL AND SET SCRI |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|              |   |
|--------------|---|
| 21.9687.0655 | PULLEY, PINION (INCLUDES ENCODER WHEEL AND SET SCRI |
| 21.9687.0670 | ASSY, TILT MOTOR                                    |
| 21.9687.0751 | ASSY, TILT LOCK                                     |
| 21.9687.0850 | ASSY, UPPER ENCLOSURE                               |
| 21.9687.0860 | ASSY, PAN MOTOR                                     |
| 21.9687.1415 | ASSY, DIMMER WHEEL                                  |
| 21.9687.1416 | ASSY, MAGENTA COLOR WHEEL                           |
| 21.9687.1417 | ASSY, CYAN COLOR WHEEL                              |
| 21.9687.1418 | ASSY, YELLOW COLOR WHEEL                            |
| 21.9687.1435 | ASSY, FLAG MOTOR PLATE, LEFT                        |
| 21.9687.1437 | ASSY, FLAG MOTOR PLATE, RIGHT                       |
| 21.9687.1633 | ASSY, TILT BEARING, RIGHT                           |
| 21.9687.8002 | ASSY, GAG ROTATOR, GLACIER                          |
| 22.9687.0101 | ASSY, POSITIONING CAM                               |
| 22.9687.0106 | ASSY, DRIVE GEAR, ZOOM                              |
| 22.9687.0115 | ASSY, FROST FLAG                                    |
| 22.9687.0116 | ASSY, PRISM FLAG                                    |
| 22.9687.0120 | ASSY, GROUP ONE, LENS                               |
| 22.9687.0121 | ASSY, GROUP TWO, LENS                               |
| 22.9687.0122 | ASSY, GROUP THREE, LENS                             |
| 22.9687.0140 | ASSY, FRONT GLASS                                   |
| 22.9687.0201 | ASSY, OUTDRIVE, FIXED GOBO                          |
| 22.9687.0202 | ASSY, OUTDRIVE, GOBO ROTATE                         |
| 22.9687.0203 | ASSY, CONTROL ARM, IRIS                             |
| 22.9687.0204 | ASSY, PLATE, HOMING, MOTOR REAR                     |
| 22.9687.0220 | ASSY, ROTATING GOBO WHEEL                           |
| 22.9687.0222 | ASSY, COAX, GOBO ROTATE                             |
| 22.9687.0224 | ASSY, FIXED GOBO WHEEL                              |
| 22.9687.0225 | ASSY, WEDGE WHEEL                                   |
| 22.9687.0230 | ASSY, IRIS, 25MM FIXED APERTURE                     |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|                 |  |
|-----------------|--|
| 22.9687.0453    | ASSY, FLAG, DIM/STROBE                       |
| 22.9687.0453    | ASSY, FLAG, DIM/STROBE                       |
| 22.9687.0460    | ASSY, OUTDRIVE, DIMMER                       |
| 22.9687.0462    | ASSY, OUTDRIVE, MAGENTA                      |
| 22.9687.0610    | ASSY, REFLECTOR SHIELD                       |
| 22.9687.0701    | ASSY, YOKE                                   |
| 22.9687.0705    | ASSY, FILLER, YOKE, SLOTTED                  |
| 22.9687.0807    | ASSY, PAN TUBE                               |
| 22.9687.0810    | ASSY, PANEL, DISPLAY CONNECTOR               |
| 22.9687.0811    | ASSY, BLOWER DEFLECTOR, RIGHT                |
| 22.9687.0812    | ASSY, BLOWER DEFLECTOR, LEFT                 |
| 22.9687.1455    | ASSY, OUTDRIVE, OFFSET TAB, 0.155"           |
| 22.9687.1456    | ASSY, OUTDRIVE, CYAN                         |
| 23.9687.0040    | BLOWER ASSY, 50 MM                           |
| 24.9661.5000    | BRD ASSY, PAN/TILT ENCODER                   |
| 24.9664.4895    | PCB ASSY, DMX INPUT                          |
| 24.9678.3240    | PCB ASSY, WHEEL POSITION SENSOR              |
| 24.9687.0700    | BOARD ASSY, MAIN CONTROL UNIT (MCU)          |
| 24.9687.0701    | BOARD ASSY, MOTOR DRIVER PCB                 |
| 24.9690.0580    | BRD ASSY, VLX DISPLAY                        |
| 25.9661.1520    | CABLE ASSY, ENCLOSURE TO YOKE CHASSIS GROUND |
| 25.9687.0001    | CABLE ASSY, AC INPUT                         |
| 25.9687.0003    | CABLE ASSY, DMX/DISPLAY COMM                 |
| 25.9687.0004    | CABLE ASSY, BALLAST COMM                     |
| 25.9687.0005    | CABLE ASSY, 36 VOLT SUPPLY                   |
| 25.9687.0006    | CABLE ASSY, BALLAST TO IGNITOR               |
| 25.9687.0007.01 | CABLE ASSY, PAN MOTOR HARNESS                |
| 25.9687.0007.02 | CABLE ASSY, PAN ENCODER HARNESS              |
| 25.9687.0008    | CABLE ASSY, TILT                             |
| 25.9687.0009    | CABLE ASSY, EDGE                             |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|                 |                                     |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| 25.9687.0010    | CABLE ASSY, ZOOM GROUP              |
| 25.9687.0011    | CABLE ASSY, CMYD GROUP              |
| 25.9687.0012    | CABLE ASSY, GOBO GROUP              |
| 25.9687.0015    | CABLE ASSY, LAMP TO FANS            |
| 25.9687.0019    | SENSOR SWITCH, SLOTTED OPTICAL      |
| 25.9687.0020    | SWITCH, SLOTTED OPTICAL             |
| 25.9687.0020    | SWITCH, SLOTTED OPTICAL             |
| 25.9687.0021.07 | VL440 - 770 LAMP SOCKET ASSEMBLY    |
| 25.9687.0024    | CABLE ASSY, INDEX SENSOR            |
| 25.9703.0002    | CABLE ASSY, APS FAN                 |
| 25.9703.0016    | CABLE ASSY, AUX COMM INTERFACE      |
| 28.9687.0440    | INCLUDED ITEMS KIT, VL440 SPOT      |
| 40.9687.0001    | BLOWER 75X30, 85C, HI-FLOW          |
| 40.9687.0003    | FAN, AXIAL, 50 MM X 15 MM           |
| 41.6004.4001    | GOBO, FIXED, BATHTUB DRAIN, SVL     |
| 41.6004.4201    | GOBO, FIXED, HORIZONTAL BARS, SVL   |
| 41.6004.5011    | GOBO, FIXED, NIGHT SKY, SVL         |
| 41.6004.5501    | GOBO, FIXED, LEAVES, SVL            |
| 41.6004.5523    | GOBO, FIXED, TRIBAL BREAK-UP, SVL   |
| 41.6004.6001    | GOBO, FIXED, MEDIUM CIRCLE, SVL     |
| 41.6004.7002    | GOBO, FIXED, PEBBLES, SVL           |
| 41.6004.7008    | GOBO, FIXED, WAVE, SVL              |
| 41.6004.7015    | GOBO, FIXED, BLOCK BREAK-UP, SVL    |
| 41.6004.7025    | GOBO, FIXED, DUST BREAK-UP, SVL     |
| 42.9687.0130    | PRISM, 5-FACETS                     |
| 42.9687.0151    | GLASS, FROST, SVL                   |
| 42.9687.0200    | REFLECTOR, FACETED, SVL             |
| 44.9678.1680    | MOTOR, 3 PHASE, SIZE 23 HIGH TORQUE |
| 44.9687.0208    | MOTOR, SIZE-17, FOCUS               |
| 44.9687.1203    | MOTOR, SIZE-14, SHAFT, 0.375" LG    |





2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|              |                                    |
|--------------|------------------------------------|
| 44.9687.1204 | MOTOR, SIZE-17, SHAFT 0.455"       |
| 44.9687.1209 | MOTOR SIZE-17, SHAFT 0.70"         |
| 44.9687.1210 | MOTOR, DUAL SHAFT                  |
| 44.9687.1213 | MOTOR, SIZE-14, SHAFT 0.50" LG     |
| 44.9687.1215 | MOTOR SIZE-17, ZOOM                |
| 44.9687.1218 | MOTOR, SIZE-14, LO-PRFL, 0.9 DEG   |
| 44.9687.1680 | MOTOR, 3-PHASE SZ 23 HI-TRQ, MOONS |
| 53.2002.0001 | NUT, 6-32 KEPS ZINC PLATED         |
| 53.2003.0001 | NUT, 4-40 KEPS ZINC PLATED         |
| 53.2004.0002 | NUT, 8-32 KEPS ZINC PLATED         |
| 53.2009.0001 | NUT, HEX, 2-56                     |
| 53.2030.0001 | NUT, ACORN 10-32 THD 3/8" WIDE     |
| 53.2200.0004 | NUT, KEPS, #4-40                   |
| 53.2200.0006 | NUT, KEPS, 6-32                    |
| 53.2200.0008 | NUT, 8-32 KEPS SS                  |
| 53.2202.0004 | NUT, 4-40 HEX SS NYLON INSERT      |
| 53.2202.0008 | NUT, 8-32 HEX SS NYLON INSERT      |
| 53.3301.0003 | WASHER, FLAT #2 AN ID 0.099 X 0    |
| 53.3303.0002 | WASHER, FLAT #2 LOCK INT TOOTH SS  |
| 53.5559.0250 | SCREW, SET 6-40 X 0.25" CONE POINT |
| 53.5638.0252 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" PFS UNDERCUT    |
| 53.5655.0250 | SCREW, #6 X 1/4" PPZ PLASTIC       |
| 53.6404.0003 | SCREW, 4-40 X 1.0" PPZ             |
| 53.6513.0003 | SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 4 MM PPB         |
| 53.6515.0001 | SCREW, 10-32 X 3/4" SCB            |
| 53.6515.0375 | SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8" SCZ-B          |
| 53.6515.0875 | SCREW, 10-32 X 7/8" SKT CAP        |
| 53.6517.0001 | SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 PPZ             |
| 53.6520.0001 | SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PPZ             |
| 53.6520.0375 | CREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PPZ SEMS         |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|              |                                       |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|
| 53.6525.0188 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16" LG PPZ            |
| 53.6527.0001 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2" SCSS, LOW PROFILE  |
| 53.6543.0003 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16" PPB               |
| 53.6545.0003 | SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8" PFZ                |
| 53.6553.0008 | SCREW, 10-32 X 9/16" PFB              |
| 53.6558.0007 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" PPZ SEMS           |
| 53.6558.0009 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" LG PPZ SEMS        |
| 53.6558.0009 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PPZ SEMS           |
| 53.6558.1188 | SCREW, SET 6-40 X 0.188"              |
| 53.6559.0001 | SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4" PFZ                |
| 53.6567.0001 | SCREW, 4-40 X 1/2" PPZ                |
| 53.6575.0003 | SCREW, 6-32 X 7/8" PPZ                |
| 53.6575.0005 | SCREW, 8-32 X 1-1/2" PPZ              |
| 53.6575.0007 | SCREW, 8-32 X 7/8" LG PPZ SEMS        |
| 53.6575.0008 | SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4" PPZ SEMS           |
| 53.6575.0009 | SCREW, 8-32 X 3/8" PPB SEMS           |
| 53.6575.0010 | SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2" PPZ SEMS           |
| 53.6578.0002 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16" SET CUP POINT     |
| 53.6580.0001 | SCREW, 4-40 X 1-3/8" PPZ              |
| 53.6581.0002 | SCREW, 4-40 X 1-1/2" PPZ              |
| 53.6592.0250 | SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4" PPB SEMS           |
| 53.6594.0003 | SCREW, 10-32 X 1-1/2" PPZ             |
| 53.6596.0002 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" PPB SEMS           |
| 53.6598.0001 | SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PFB                |
| 53.6598.0187 | SCREW, 4-40 X 3/16" PFB               |
| 53.6599.0001 | SCREW, 4-40 X 3/8" PFZ                |
| 53.6601.0001 | SCREW, 4-40 X 3/16" PFZ               |
| 53.6604.0004 | SCREW, #10-16 X 3/8" PPSS THD FORMING |
| 53.6607.0002 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" PFB                |
| 53.6608.0001 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PFB                |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|              |   |
|--------------|---|
| 53.6609.0001 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" PFZ                          |
| 53.6609.0500 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2" PFZ                          |
| 53.6613.0001 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2" PPZ                          |
| 53.6624.0001 | SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2" PFB                         |
| 53.6627.0001 | SCREW, 10-32 X 5/8" PPB                         |
| 53.6659.0002 | SCREW, 2-56 X 1/4" PPZ                          |
| 53.6659.0005 | SCREW, 2-56 X 1/4" PFZ                          |
| 53.6659.0008 | SCREW, 2-56 X 3/16" PFZ                         |
| 53.6659.0016 | SCREW, 2-56 X 5/8" PPZ SEMS                     |
| 53.6661.0003 | SCREW, 0-80 X 3/16" LG PFSS                     |
| 53.6682.0002 | SCREW, 4-40 X 1/4" PPZ SEMS                     |
| 53.6682.0025 | SCREW, 8-32 X 5/8" PPZ SEMS                     |
| 53.6682.0026 | SCREW, 8-32 X 3/4" PPZ SEMS                     |
| 53.6682.0037 | SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2" LG PPZ SEMS                 |
| 53.7017.0500 | SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2" PFZ                        |
| 53.9690.0051 | SCREW, 8-32 X 3/4" PFB                          |
| 54.9687.0104 | BEARING, DUAL SHIELDED, MR83                    |
| 54.9687.0105 | BELT, O-RING, 1/16" DIA, 3.0" ID                |
| 54.9687.0250 | BEARING, 68072RS                                |
| 54.9687.0251 | PULLEY, TILT, 108T - GT2P                       |
| 54.9687.0252 | BEARING, MR95ZZ                                 |
| 54.9687.0253 | BEARING, MR105ZZ                                |
| 54.9687.0601 | BELT, TILT, GT2-2 MM, 143T, 6 MM WIDE           |
| 54.9687.0802 | BALL, 0.177" DIA STEEL                          |
| 54.9687.0803 | BEARING, 6810-2RS                               |
| 54.9687.0805 | BELT, PAN, 185 TOOTH, GT-2 MM, 6 MM WIDE        |
| 55.1000.0009 | SPRING, COMPRESS SS 316                         |
| 55.2011.0003 | SNAP, SPRING 3/16" EYE DIA                      |
| 55.2123.0013 | WAVE SPRING, 0.265" ID X 0.367" OD X 0.006" THK |
| 55.2179.0001 | CABLE ANCHOR MOUNT, #6 SCREW                    |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)

|              |  |
|--------------|--|
| 55.2202.0004 | NUT, 4-40 HEX SS NYLON INSERT                      |
| 55.2204.0001 | WASHER, #4 NYLON                                   |
| 55.2233.2001 | DZUS RAPIER MINI CLIP ON RETAINER                  |
| 55.2233.2003 | DZUS RAPIER 1/4-TURN STUD RETAINER, 5 MM           |
| 55.2233.2003 | DZUS RAPIER 1/4-TURN STUD RETAINER, 5 MM           |
| 55.2233.2005 | DZUS RAPIER 1/4-TURN STUD, 5 MM, 12 MM LG          |
| 55.2233.2006 | DZUS RAPIER SNAP IN RETAINER                       |
| 55.3301.0004 | WASHER, #4 FLAT SS                                 |
| 55.3301.0008 | WASHER, FLAT #8, SS                                |
| 55.3301.0010 | #10 0.203" X 0.407" X 0.032" FLAT WASHER SS        |
| 55.3303.0002 | WASHER, #2 LOCK INT TOOTH SS                       |
| 55.6503.0001 | WASHER, #8 LOCK INT TOOTH                          |
| 55.6520.0001 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, 0.265" ID                     |
| 55.6528.0001 | WASHER, #6 FLAT ZINC                               |
| 55.6538.0002 | WASHER, #6 NYLON, NATURAL                          |
| 55.6541.0008 | GROMMET, 1/2" ID, 7/8" OD, 11/32" THK              |
| 55.6541.0010 | GROMMET, 1/2" ID, 1.0" OD, 3/8" THK, NEO           |
| 55.6541.0011 | GROMMET, 1/2" ID, 13/16" OD, 5/8" X 1/16" GRV SIL  |
| 55.6546.0004 | WASHER, TEFLON, 0.201" ID X 0.433" OD              |
| 55.6568.0075 | SPRING, EXTSN, 1/2" FL X 1/8" OD                   |
| 55.6568.0115 | SPRING, CPRSN, 0.300" OD, 1.25" LG, 0.022" WD MW   |
| 55.6603.0001 | SPRING, SS 4.6#/IN EXL                             |
| 55.6738.0005 | TUBING, SILICONE, 4 MM ID, 8MM SOFT RED            |
| 55.9687.0203 | WASHER, SPACER, 0.120" ID X 0.250" OD X 0.047" THK |
| 55.9687.0606 | SPRING, CPRSN, 0.36" OD X 1.5" LG X 0.042 WIRE     |
| 68.9665.0350 | IGNITOR, 350W / 400W                               |
| 69.9687.0400 | ASSY, BALLAST 400W / 150W LVS                      |
| 90-2400      | BRD ASSY, VL WIRELESS INTERCONNECT                 |



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)



2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728

[WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM](http://WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM)